Form 4.26 (Scot)
Section 106 The Insolvency Act 1986

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors’ Voluntary Winding Up
Pursuant to Section 106 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies
To the Accountant in Bankruptcy

Company Number

SC213751

Name of Company

ETL Deadco Limited (formerly Epgint Technology Ltd)
|/ wWe
Kenneth Wilson Pattullo | Scott McGregor
Finlay House Begbies Traynor
10-14 West Nile Street 2nd Floor
Glasgow Finlay House, 10-14 West Nile Stree
G12PP Glasgow, G1 2PP
give notice

1. that a general meeting of the company was duly held on/summoned for 10 /& AZ
pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an
account (of which a copy is attached) laid before it showing how the winding up of the
company has been conducted, and the property of the company has been disposed of

and that the-sarewras-denc-aeseringly-/ no quorum was present at the meeting.

2. that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly held on / summoned forlQ g/l
pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986 for the purpose of having the said
account laid before it showing how the winding up of the company has been conducted

and the property of the company disposed of and that tHesame-uwar-dere-accerdimgly-

/ no quorum was present at the meeting-
Signed% % Date 10 August 2012
- /

Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP o
Finlay House For Cfficial Use

10-14 West Nile Street Liquidation Sg~* -~
Glasgow {
G12PP “ \
*S1FAPGXE™
scT #4

Ref. ETLOO/KWP/ISM/DAJ/SCASH 141082012 7
Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited. Glasgow COMPANIES HOUSE




Section 106 Form 4.26 (Scot) contd
Liquidator's statement of account: Creditors' voluntary winding up
ETL Deadco Limited (formerly Epoint Technology Ltd)

From 14 May 2007 To 10 August 2012

SofA
ASSET REALISATIONS
Book Debts 5,409.78
Cash at Bank 18,143.23
Bank Interest Net of Tax 747.40
24,300.41
COST OF REALISATIONS
Specific Bond 15.00
Office Holders Fees 19,689.90
Legal Fees (1) 1,960.80
Corporation Tax 30.27
Court Reporters fees 1,200.00
Storage Costs 518.76
Statutory Advertising 885.68
(24,300.41)
(0.00)

Dividend information

Preferential debts Nil
Unsecured debts Nil
Returns to contributories Nil

Fee information

Fees fixed by court reporter
67% on £24,300.41 realised




Section 106

(1) Assets, including Nil
shown in the statement of assets and liabilities
and estimated to be of the value of Nil
have proved unrealisable

Form 4.26 (Scot) contd

(2) Amount paid in respect of:
(a) Unclaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up Nil
(b) Other unclaimed dividends in the winding up Nil
{c) moneys held by the company in respect of dividends or

other sums due before the commencement of the winding up to any
person as a member of the company N/a

{3) Add here any special remarks the Liquidators think desirable:

nil

Dated {0 /Z //}

L
Signed by the liquidator % %

Name & Address Kenneth Wilson Pattullo
Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP
Finlay House
10-14 West Nile Street
Glasgow
G12PP




